OPTICAL SYSTEMS DESIGN PTY LTD   7/1 Vuko Pl. Warriewood  N.S.W.  Australia 2102
Telephone: + 61 2 9913 8540 Fax: +61 2 9913 8735  Website: www.osd.com.au   E-mail: sales@osd.com.au 1
DIGITAL SINGLE CHANNEL VIDEO/AUDIO/DATA LINKS
OSD8320T & OSD8320R VIDEO (COMPOSITE & SDI),
AUDIO AND DATA TRANSCEIVER PAIR
APPLICATIONS
▲ Broadcast networks using a mix of analog
and HD/SDI cameras for their outside

3G, HD/SDI
Interface
ORDERING INFORMATION
OSD8320TC  1 channel composite video and 1 channel 3G HD/SDI transmitter module with 2 duplex
  audio channels and 3 duplex data channels
OSD8320RC 1 channel composite video and 1 channel 3G HD/SDI receiver module with 2 duplex
 audio channels and 3 duplex data channels
V
2
D
2
CC
1
A
2
Specifications contained herein are correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.
2
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
Video Input/Output Impedance 75Ω
Video Input/Output Level 1Vpp nominal (Composite), 800mVpp nominal (SDI)
Video Connector BNC
Video Bandwidth 5Hz to 10MHz  ±1dB
Video Distortion <0.7% DG, <0.7° DP
Weighted Video Signal to Noise Ratio >63dB at all receive levels over the unit’s full dynamic range
SDI Coax Equalization  350m @ 270Mbps
  140m @ 1.485Gbps
    70m @ 2.97Gbps
Audio Input Impedance >10KΩ or 600Ω, user selectable
Audio Output Impedance <200Ω
Audio Bandwidth 5Hz - 21kHz ±1dB
Audio Input & Output Level 0dBu (0.775Vrms) nominal, balanced or unbalanced
Audio Headroom 19dB balanced, 13dB unbalanced
Audio Signal to Noise Ratio >96dB at maximum level
Audio Distortion <0.05%
Data Interface TTL, RS232, RS422 and RS485
 31kHz Manchester or Biphase possible in either direction
Data Rate DC to >400kbps on 2 data channels
 DC to >100bps on relay channel
Audio and Data Connectors 15 pin female subminiature D connector
 3-pin Mini-XLR for audio
OPTICAL
Number of Fibers One for analog video/audio/data (VAD), one for SDI
Transmitter Wavelengths  1310nm (VAD Tx and SDI)/1550nm (VAD Rx)
OSD8320T VAD Transmitter Coupled Power -13 to -8dBm @ 1310nm into singlemode fiber
OSD8320T VAD Receiver Sensitivity  <-36dBm
OSD8320T VAD Receiver Saturation >-10dBm
OSD8320R VAD Transmitter Coupled Power -15 to -9dBm @ 1550nm into singlemode fiber
OSD8320R VAD Receiver Sensitivity  <-27dBm
OSD8320R VAD Receiver Saturation >-3dBm
OSD8320T SDI Transmitter Coupled Power -5 to 0dBm @ 1310nm into singlemode fiber
OSD8320R SDI Receiver Sensitivity  <-18dBm